

جزيـرة الجبـيل JUBAIL ISLAND

MEDIA ALERT

JUBAIL ISLAND PREPARES FOR SIGNIFICANT MILESTONE WITH PHASED HANDOVER APPROACH FOR FIRST RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES

Abu Dhabi, UAE, 12 January 2024: LEAD Real Estate Developer has announced that its first tranche of properties on the iconic Jubail Island are ready to handover to homeowners. The process will take place over a carefully planned phased handover approach, starting from January 2024, to ensure a seamless and efficient handover process and at the same time allow for a smooth move-in process for homeowners.

Pre-handover inspections will be conducted in phases, with the first group scheduled to start from mid-January. In preparation for the handover, Jubail Island's dedicated handover team is continuously communicating with all homeowner groups.

During the pre-handover inspections, the handover team will be offering a range of support services throughout the transition period, including inspection reports to ensure transparency throughout the process, guided tours of units to highlight various features and amenities, and assistance to homeowners with utility connections and other handover queries.

Mahmoud Dandashly, Chief Business Officer at LEAD Real Estate Developer, said: "The milestone underscores LEAD Real Estate Developer's commitment to completing the project on time. We are delighted to be one step closer to meeting an imperative milestone of the Jubail Island project, and through this meticulously orchestrated phased approach, we plan to continue delivering on our unwavering commitment to quality, excellence and meeting homeowners' expectations."

To ease the process, scheduling inspections and handover appointments can be done through a range of convenient options, including direct online booking via Jubail Island's online scheduling system, through the *Jubail Island* mobile application, downloadable from the Apple Store or Google Play, and by telephone on +971 2 448 0011.

-ENDS-

Notes to Editors

To learn more about the development of Jubail Island, please get in touch through:

Telephone (+971 2 448 0011)

Email (info@jubailisland.ae)



جزيـرة الجبـيـل JUBAIL ISLAND

About Jubail Island

The Jubail Island development will be an idyllic collection of villages located between Yas Island and Saadiyat Island and will become Abu Dhabi's leading sanctuary designed to appeal to wellness and nature enthusiasts, positioned amid the rich biodiversity of the mangroves.

The luxury project will offer wholesome F&B outlets and a wide range of facilities, including a beach club, a business centre, a sports centre, schools, supermarkets, nurseries, a community club, specialised clinics and other commercial establishments.

For more information, please visit https://www.jubailisland.ae/

Keep up to date with the latest updates @jubailisland:

- Instagram
- Facebook